
POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE CHARGES EFFECTIVE FROM 01/09/23
2023-24 Accommodation Charges 

New to Cambridge 2023-24
Minimum 
Tenancy 

Standard 
Room 

Ensuite 
Room 

1 year courses, eg M Phil, weekly 42 weeks £192.50 £201.00
1 year courses, eg M Phil, weekly 49 weeks £184.50 £192.50
PhD and other longer courses, weekly 49 weeks £192.50 £201.00

Continuing Students , Cohort Charges
Minimum 
Tenancy 

Standard 
Room 

Ensuite 
Room 

Previous Girton Undergraduates starting a 1 year Masters 42 weeks £184.50 £192.50
Previous Girton Undergraduates starting a 1 year Masters 49 weeks £180.00 £188.00
Previous Girton Undergraduates starting a PhD 49 weeks £184.50 £192.50
Previous Girton Masters starting a PhD 49 weeks £184.50 £192.50
PhD Students who started in 2022 49 weeks £184.50 £192.50
PhD Students who started  in 2021 49 weeks £184.50 £192.50
PhD students who started in 2020 49 weeks £180.00 £188.00
PhD students who started in 2019 or earlier* 49 weeks £180.00 £188.00

Rate for 23-24 only 
Rate for 23-24 only 

42 week tenancies run from 23/09/23 until 13/07/24
49 week tenancies run from 23/09/23 until 31/08/24

Renewable at this same rate for a further  year

Rate for 23-24 only 
Rate for 23-24 only 
Renewable at this same rate for a further 3 years

Rate for 23-24 only 
Rate for 23-24 only 
Renewable at this same rate for a further 3 years
Renewable at this same rate for a further 3 years
Renewable at this same rate for a further2 years



Family accommodation                                                         
(students living with partners and / or children only)

2020 2021 2022 2023 Other 
cohort 

Students 
starting 
pre 2020

3 bedroom house excluding utilities and council tax (per month) £1,236.00 £1,265.00 £1,322.00 £1,401.00 £1,236.00

2 bedroom flat / house excluding utilities and council tax (per 
month)

£1,068.00 £1,095.00 £1,144.00 £1,213.00 £1,068.00

1 bedroom flat excluding utilities and council tax (per month) £955.00 £980.00 £1,024.00 £1,085.00 £955.00

1 bedroom flat including utilities and council tax (per month) 
only applicable where separate metering is not possible

£1,000.00 £1,025.00 £1,071.00 £1,135.00 £1,000.00

Other charges

Students not living in College Accommodation College 
Contribution per term

£101.00

Security deposit (per term) - all first year students £100.00

Formal Hall student member £14.75
Formal Hall guest £20.00

Room transfer charge (cleaning and administration costs) £25.00

Washing machine charges TBC
Drying maching charges TBC

Admission year


